

	TITLE OF THE COORDINATION MEETING : Bekaa Health Coordination Meeting

	Date 
	26 April 2018
	Time 
	11:00-12:40

	Location 
	UNHCR Zahle premises	
	Duration  
	1h and 40 min

	Chair
	Mona Kiwan-UNHCR
	
	

	Attendance
	 


 	

	Name
	Organization
	Email address
	Phone Number

	Nathalie Mazloum		
	MOSA
	natalymazloum90@outlook.com
	70707833

	Hala Abou Farhat
	IA/UNHCR
	aboufarhat@unhcr.org
	3183067

	Stephanie Laba
	UNICEF
	slaba@unicef.org

	76 77 44 27

	Edwina Zoghbie 
	WHO
	zoghbie@who.int
	03 815727

	Jessy Gedeon		
	IOM
	jgedeon@iom.int
	76 777431

	Hussein Zreik		
		Relief International
	hussein.zreik@ri.org
	81759893

	Marshall Tuck		
	ICRC
	mtuck@icrc.org
	70 259122

	Maria Stacke
	FPS
	maria.stacke@gmail.com
	70423988

	Roland Hassel 
	Humedica
	r.hassel@humedica.org
	76 065 117

	Dr Bassem Al Qalleeh

	URDA-MCA (Al Rahma Hospital)
	basem.alqalleeh@urda.org.lb
	76426878


	Omar Ajamy			
	IMC
	oajamy@InternationalMedicalCorps.org
	76 838004

	Mona Sabra		
	IMC
	msabra@InternationalMedicalCorps.org
	81 767733

	Jana Sarout
	IOCC
	Jsarout@iocc.org
	70196340

	Merhe Fliti
	Amel 
	meriifliti@hotmail.com
	71813880

	
Elias ABI AAD	
	MSF B
	msfocb-barelias-coord@brussels.msf.org
	03 105 269

	Laurence
	MSF-fr
	msff-zahle-eam@paris.msf.og
	

	Sachin Desai
	MSF-fr
	msff-bekaa-med@paris.msf.org
	78930312

		Ola El Khatib
	MSF-fr
	msff-Bekaa-socialworker@paris.msf.org
	71447760

	Sahar Bahadi
	WAHA
	medco.liban@waha-international.org
	81616875

	Christine Broby 
	Heart For Lebanon
	christine.broby@heartforlebanon.org
	76 814256

	Khalil Zarzour
	MTI
	kzarzour@medicalteams.org
	71359876

	Samira Youssef			
	MTI
	CHP7@medicalteams.org
	71330295

	Dr Ibrahim Saleh	
	Medair
	health-manager-zah@medair.org	
	76890143

	Olfat Mohammad

	ACF
	molfat@lb.acfspain.org

	76 656628


	Nagham Faour			
	ACF
	nfaour@lb.acfspain.org
	76462342

	Rola Al Abdallah 			
	ACF
	rabdallah@lb.acfspain.org
	71121566

	Noel Awad		
	Insan
	nawad@insanlb.org
	76044609

	Nisrin Dibian 			
	Insan
	ndibian@insanlb.org
	03897405

	Mona Kiwan
	UNHCR
	mkiwan@unhcr.org
	79160198

	Rajaa Halabi
	UNHCR
	halabi@unhcr.org
	76421565










	1.0
	INTRODUCTION/ PURPOSE OF MEETING
	ACTION
	DUE DATE

	1.1
	Monthly health and Nutrition working group meeting
	
	

	2.0
	Registration  Updates (as of 23 April 2018)

	ACTION
	DUE DATE

	2.1
	-Bekaa total individuals registered : 361,224    HH: 79,235
-Zahle: 160 706, Baalbeck: 118 776, West Bekaa: 62 318,   Rachaya:8 505, Hermel: 6 376

**HFL reported that among the barriers for not getting recorded with UNHCR is the HH illegal status who have misconception and fear for showing up.
	
NGO to promote the need to call the reception centre to get appointment to be recorded
	

	3.0
	Epidemiology update Lebanese and Syrian Refugees/ Great Bekaa) 
	
	

	3.1
	 Report measles available on MoPH-ESU website
	
	

	4.0
	AIA & Measles incidence and response update
	ACTION
	DUE DATE

	4.1
	-Presentation including numbers as of April 18, 2018 in addition to the Ministry of Public Health - Epidemiological Surveillance Descriptive Findings Report will be shared with the minutes of meeting
- Facebook link of the Measles video shared by the Ministry of Public Health on the Primary Healthcare Lebanon page.
https://www.facebook.com/PHCLebanon/videos/1610426572326812/
-UNICEF will share UNHCR Key messages in Arabic to be posted through social medias sites (including refugee website)
-Measles Brochures developed by MoPH/WHO will be shared ready Next week
	
	

	5.0
	IOM Global Fund project
IOM presentation: Middle East Response To Tuberculosis, HIV/AIDS and Malaria (shared with the minutes)
	ACTION
	DUE DATE

	5.1
	-IOM will be sharing the updated contact list for TB referral
-IOM supporting the HIV counselling & testing
	
	

	6.0
	Community Health Workers/ Health Outreach volunteers Bekaa workshop- Recommendations follow up
	ACTION
	DUE DATE

	6.1
	A sub working group will be created:
*Chaired by MTI (Samira Youssef)
*Co-chaired by IMC (Mona Sabra)
Meeting between UNHCR/MTI/IMC to discuss the Sub Working group TOR
-Health OV Mapping: data still needed from URDA-SAMS and MSF-ch
	
	

	7.0
	BHWG co-chair
	ACTION
	DUE DATE

	7.1
	Co-chair: RI replied following the meeting that they accept to co-chair the BHWG
	
	

	8.0
	Dialysis Funding updates
	ACTION
	DUE DATE

	8.1
	No updates
	
	

	9.0
	Partners/ Programs updates and challenges
	ACTION
	DUE DATE

	9.1
	Humedica:
-50% change in the IS coverage/ assessing new sites
 -Assessing health center for potential support (IOM suggested Taalabaya health center )
	Any Suggestions to add IS to be kindly shared with Roland
	April/May 2018

	9.2
	MSF fr: running 4 PQ beds and 18 Ped bed at Zahle Gov Hospital
	
	

	9.3
	IMC: signed the agreement with MOSA-SDC Baalbeck and will resume the support as of May first 2018
	
	

	10.0
	Contingency Plan/stocks
	ACTION
	DUE DATE

	10.1
	[bookmark: _GoBack]-UNHCR will share the updated inter-agency Health Contingency plan with the minutes
-Activity Info will be reviewed for Contingency Stock update
	
	

	11.0
	Referral care updates
	ACTION
	DUE DATE

	11.1
	MSF-B field hospital: 
-Will be inaugurated by end of July 2018 (if no change to the plan)
-MSF-B admission and exclusion criteria in addition to the Referral form will be attached to the minutes.
-Further explanations about opening date, criteria, and referrals will be shared with all partners in the near future.
	
	

	11.2
	Nextcare Hospital Network: 
*Rayak, Manara, and Chtaura hospitals will be cut from the network by the end of April 2018
*Kherbet Kanafar Gov Hospital added to the network as of April First 2018
*Taanayel General Hospital will be added to the network as of May First 2018
	
	

	12.0
	AOB
	ACTION
	DUE DATE

	12.1
	Vital Data Observatory (VDO):  Dashboard 2017
MoPH developed an online system for reporting deliveries and maternal and neonatal health outcomes
	
	

	12.2
	MdM proposed an initiative and along with IA Health coordinator (Hala Abou Farhat)  are discussing an approach to harmonize the support of PHCs/ Building the capacity of the PHCs among all Partners
	More information will be disseminated soon
	

	12.3
	AUB Invitation: Humanitarian Aid Agencies and Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) engagement meeting on mapping the health needs of Syrian Refugees residing in Lebanon- May Second 2018
	
	



